502641706 01/17/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2688314

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID ARTHUR VAN BRINK	01/15/2014
MARTIN WYVILLE THOMSON	01/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14158355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (509)755-7252

 Phone:
 5097557262

Email: travis@wolfe-sbmc.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC

Address Line 1: 601 W MAIN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340332.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL T. MCGINNITY, REG# 55,444
Signature:	/Daniel T. McGinnity,#55444/
Date:	01/17/2014

502641706 REEL: 031999 FRAME: 0596

Total Attachments: 4

source=340332.01 Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=340332.01 Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=340332.01 Executed Assignments#page3.tif source=340332.01 Executed Assignments#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 031999 FRAME: 0597

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: <u>340332.01</u>

I <u>David Arthur Van Brink</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>Media Stream Trust Display</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will	be	filed.	ASSI	GNOR	hereby	authori	zes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSI	GNE	E'S lega	al repre	sentati	ves, of th	ne Law a	nd C	orpor	ate A	Affairs
	Depa	artm	ent, Mi	crosoft	Corpo	ration, O	ne Micro	osoft	Way,	Redi	mond,
	Wasl	hing	ton 980	052 (AS	SIGNEE	'S LEGAL	REPRESI	ENTA	TIVES), to	insert
	here	ín	paren	theses	(filed	on				and	given
æ	Appl	licati	on	No.			_ by	t	he	foll	owing
	Offic	ie _)	this	APPL	LICAT	TION's
	Appl	licati	on No.	, filing	date, ai	nd Office	, when k	nowi	1 ;		
					•						
	was	filed	on		ć	and was 9	given Ap	plicat	tion		
	No _			t	y the f	ollowing	Office				
	"		***************************************			n.					

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
14/158,355	January 17, 2014	US	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MS Docket No.: 340332.01

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Dallast	2014-01-15
Inventor's Signature	Date
David Arthur Van Brink	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	l <u>Martir</u>	n Wyville	Thomson	("ASSI	GNOR")	am th	ne or	iginal	inventor	or	an	original
joint ir	nventor	of subje	ect matter	("INVE	NTION")	disclo	osed	and/c	or claime	ed ir	ı a	patent
applica	ition en	titled " <u>M</u> e	edia Strea	m Trust	Display	<u>′</u> " ("AP	PLICA	TION"), which:			

×	will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests,
	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs
	Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond,
	Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert
	here in parentheses (filed on and
	given Application No by the following
	Office)
	this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application
	No by the following Office
	"

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
14/158,355	January 17, 2014	US	
			•••••
			•••••

MS Docket No.: <u>340332.01</u>

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	<u>340332.01</u>

ş	ş	<u>;</u>
1	}	
-		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature

Martin Wyville Thomson

Date 2014-01-17

Printed Name in English (if other than English)

RECORDED: 01/17/2014

Printed Name in Native Language

Page 2 of 2